



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 54 of 2026

Brahm Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 19 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Satyendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Chandra Bhushan Singhal, Sunil Kumar Singh

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. Heard Sri Satyendra Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Sri Sunil Kumar Singh, learned counsel for respondent no. 20-Gaon Sabha, Sri Chandra Bhushan Singhal, learned counsel for respondent no. 6 and learned Standing Counsel for the State respondents.
2. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he requires to file documents demonstrating the possession status of the property.
3. In view of the above, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time for the same.
4. Put up **as fresh** on **24.02.2026** before appropriate Bench.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.)

February 16, 2026

#Vikram/-